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Ministerial  

Travel Report 
April to June 2015 

Prepared by: 
Cabinet Secretariat, Department of Executive 

Government of the Northwest Territories 
 

 



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Arctic Council Ministerial Meeting Iqaluit, Nunavut April 23-26, 2015 Air $7,625.17

2 Inuvialuit Regional Corporation - 
Intergovernmental Meeting Inuvik, NT April 27-28, 2015 Air $2,140.25

3 Northern Premiers' Forum- 
accompanied by spouse Kugluktuk June 15-16, 2015 Air $3,080.40

4
Federal/Provincial/Territorial 

Ministers Responsible for the Status 
of Women

Winnipeg, MB June 17-19, 2015 Air $2,739.08

TOTAL 15,584.90$  

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Western Transportation Advisory 
Council Victoria, BC April 28- May 1, 2015 Air 1,397.31$    

2 Northwest Territories Association of 
Communities AGM Hay River May 8-10, 2015 146.74$       

3
Meet with Mackenzie Valley 

Highway Proponents with MLA 
Yakeleya

Norman Wells June 10-11, 2015 Air 591.66$       

4 Nahendeh Tour Fort Simpson, Fort Liard and 
Wrigley June 15-18, 2015 Air 710.85$       

TOTAL 2,846.56$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Transportation
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   
The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1
NS@30 Inuit and Indigenous Post 
Secondary Conference, National 

Committee on Inuit Education 
Quebec April 27-May 1, 2015 Air 2,245.06$    

2 Chief Jimmy Bruneau High School 
Graduation Behchokö May 21, 2015 Vehicle 250.65$       

3 National Truth and Reconciliation 
Closing Event Ottawa, ON May 30 - June 2, 2015 Air 3,207.21$    

4
Francophone 

Federal/Provincial/Territorial 
Ministers Meeting

Toronto, ON June 16-18, 2015 Air 5,250.02$    

TOTAL 10,952.94$  

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Education, Culture and Employment
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Council of Federaion Climate 
Change Conference Quebec City, Quebec April 12-15, 2015 Vehicle/Air 3,256.52$    

2
Inuvialuit Regional Corporation 

Intergovernmental Meeting, Wilfrid 
Laurier University

Inuvik, NT; Quebec April 27-May 1, 2015 Air 3,695.30$    

3 Northwest Territories Association of 
Communities AGM Hay River, NT May 9, 2015 Vehicle 162.44$       

TOTAL 7,114.26$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Environment and Natural Resources
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Climate Change Summit Quebec City, Quebec April 12-15, 2015 Air 5,029.88$    

2
Canadian Delegation to Mark the 
70th Anniversary of the Liberation 

of the Netherlands
The Netherlands, Europe April 30-May 7, 2015 Air 3,075.27$    

3 Northwest Territoriies Association of 
Communities AGM Hay River, NT May 8-10, 2015 Air 2,156.55$    

4 Business Mixer and Trade Show Edmonton, AB May 14-15, 2015 Air 1,596.25$    

5 Jewlers Circular Keystone Las Vegas, Nevada, USA May 29-31, 2015 Air 3,447.31$    

6 Sahtu Tour Colville Lake and Norman Wells, 
NT June 23-24, 2015 Air 4,897.37$    

7 Naval Officers Association of 
Canada Calgary, AB June 25-26, 2015 Air 1,660.11$    

Total 21,862.74$  

Executive
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1
Inuvialuit Regional Corporation 

Bilaterial Meeting, Wilfrid Laurier 
University

Inuvik, NT; Quebec April 27-May 1, 2015 Air 1,231.73$    

2 Northwest Territories Association of 
Communities AGM Hay River, NT May 9, 2015 Vehicle 162.44$       

3
Mackenzie Valley Fibre Optic 

Link;Canadian Council of Ministers 
of the Environment Conference  

Italy, Sweden, Germany; Winnipeg, 
MB June 4-13; 21-23, 2015 Air 10,851.80$  

4 Robert R. McLeod                  
Mackenzie Valley Fibre Optic Link Italy, Sweden, Germany June 6-13, 2015 Air 2,645.99$    

5 Robert C. McLeod                  
Mackenzie Valley Fibre Optic Link Italy, Sweden, Germany June 6-13, 2015 Air 2,975.82$    

TOTAL 17,867.78$  

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Finance
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.  



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nahendeh Tour 
Fort Simpson, Jean Marie River, 

Trout Lake, Fort Liard and Nahanni 
Butte

April 7-10, 2015 Air 1,890.57$    

2 Meeting with Aboriginal 
Governments Hay River, NT April 14-16, 2015 Air 1,889.35$    

3
Inuvialuit Regional Council and 
Gwich'in Tribal Council Bilaterial 

Meetings

Inuvik, Fort McPherson, 
Tsiigehtchic April 27- May 1, 2015 Air 2,318.84$    

4 Northwest Territories Associations 
of Communities AGM Hay River, NT May 8-10, 2015 Air 1,172.60$    

5 Pharmacare Roundtable Toronto, ON June 7-11, 2015 Air 1,218.58$    

Total 8,489.94$    

Health and Social Services
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nahendeh Tour Fort Simpson, Fort Liard, Wrigley June 15-18, 2015 Air 710.86$       

2 Northwest Territories Association of 
Communities AGM Hay River May 8-10, 2015 146.77$       

3
Meet with Mackenzie Valley 

Highway Proponents with MLA 
Yakeleya

Norman Wells June 10-11, 2015 Air 591.66$       

Total 1,449.29$    

Human Resources

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Inuvik Chamber of Commerce Inuvik, NT April 10-11, 2015 Air 1,301.84$    

2 Offshore Technology Conference Houston, TX; New York, USA May 2-10, 2015 Air 9,763.59$    

3 Offshore Technology Conference 
MLA Hawkins Houston, TX, USA May 2-?, 2015 Not filed yet Not filed yet

4 Jewelers Circular Keystone Las Vegas, NV; USA May 29- June 1, 2015 Air 4,059.51$    

5
Pacific Northwest Economic 

Region, Global Petroleum Show, 
Qivuit Store Re-opening

Ottawa, ON; Calgary, AB; Banff, AB June 6-12, 2015 Air 7,017.14$    

6 Northern Development Ministers 
Forum Whitehorse, YK June 23-25, 2015 Air 1,037.93$    

Total 23,180.01$  

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Industry, Tourism and Investment
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

Total

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Justice
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nahendeh Tour
Fort Simpson, Jean Marie River, 

Trout Lake, Fort Liard and Nahanni 
Butte

April 7-10, 2015 Air 643.96$       

2 Northwest Territories Assiciation of 
Communities Hay River, NT May 5, 2015 Air 554.00$       

Total 1,197.96$    

Municipal and Community Affairs
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nahendeh Tour
Fort Simpson, Jean Marie River, 

Trout Lake, Fort Liard and Nahanni 
Butte

April 7-10, 2015 Air 584.17$       

Total 584.17$       

Northwest Territories Housing Corporation
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nahendeh Tour Fort Simpson, Fort Liard and 
Wrigley June 15-18, 2015 Air 711.07$       

2 Northwest Territories Association of 
Communities AGM Hay River May 8-10, 2015 146.74$       

3
Meet with Mackenzie Valley 

Highway Proponents with MLA 
Yakeleya

Norman Wells June 10-11, 2015 Air 591.83$       

TOTAL 1,449.64$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Public Works and Services
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nahendeh Tour
Fort Simpson, Jean Marie River, 

Trout Lake, Fort Liard and Nahanni 
Butte

April 7-10, 2015 Air 555.75$       

Total 555.75$       

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Lands
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

Total -$             

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Northwest Territories Power Corporation
Ministerial Travel for the Period April - June 2015

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.
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